Pinefield Schools

Christ Avenue, Off Admiralty Road, Lekki Phase 1. Tel:08023158055

Website: www.Pinefieldschools.com
SPRING TERM 2024/2025 SESSION (6T™H JANUARY - 10TH APRIL 2025) 14 WEEKS

THEME: NEWNESS [MATTHEW 43:19]

WEEK DATE PROGRAMME

1 Monday 6th January, 2025 Staff Resumption

1 Tuesday 7t January, 2025 Boarders Resumption

1 Tuesday 7th January, 2025 Parents/staff Prayer Meeting (virtua
)

1 Wednesday 8th January, 2025 Whole School Resumption/ General

Assembly

1 Friday 10t January, 2025 15T IGCSE MOCK EXAM

2 Wednesday 15th January, 2025 Submission of week 3 & 4 lesson pla
n

2 Wednesday 15th January, 2025 Prefectship Election

2 Saturday 18t January, 2025 College Entrance Examination

3 Monday 20th January, 2025 2nd |GCSE MOCK EXAM

3 Tuesday 21st January, 2025 Prefect induction

3 Thursday 234 January, 2025 World Handwriting Day

4 Thursday 30th January, 2025 Submission of week 5 & 8 lesson pla
n

3 Monday 3rd - 7th February, 2025 Field Trip week

3 Tuesday 4th February, 2025 Dental Care Day

3 Saturday 8" February,2025 College Entrance Exam

6 Monday 10th — Friday 14t February, 2 Mid-Term Test

025
6 Monday 10t - Wednesday 12th Febru 15T CHECKPOINT MOCK EXAM
ary, 2025

6 Friday 14t February, 2025 Valentine Day

6 Saturday 15th February,2025 College Entrance Exam

7 Monday 17t — Friday 215t February, 2 Mid-Term Break

025
7 Wednesday 19th February, 2025 Parent Teacher Conference
8 Monday 24 —Wednesday 26" Febru Year 6 College Experience
ary, 2025
8 Monday 24th —Wednesday 26th Febru 15T CHECKPOINT MOCK EXAM




ary, 2025

Submission of week 9 & 10 lesson pl

8 Wednesday 26t February, 2025
an
9 Monday 3rd -Thursday March 6th, 2025 World Book Week
9 Saturday March 8th, 2025
Inter House Sports Day/ Mother's
Day
10 Thursday 13th March, 2025 Deadline for the submission of Exam
questions
11 Friday 215t March, 2025 World poetry Day
Theme: Poetry as a Bridge for Peace and Inclusion

12 Monday 24th- Friday 28th March, 202 | External Facilitators Examination/ pr

5 actical Examination

12-14 Monday 24th March- Wednesday 9th, 3d |IGCSE MOCK EXAM
2025
13 Monday March 31st & Tuesday 15t Apr Public Holiday: Eid El Fitri
il 2025

14 Monday 7th — Wednesday 9th April, 20 3d Checkpoint Mock Exam

25
14 Thursday 3d April -Wednesday 9th Ap Spring Term Examination

ril
14 Thursday 10th April, 2025 Easter cantata/ End of Term*

Monday 14th — Thursday 17t April, 20
25

IGCSE/CHECKPOINT EASTER BOOS
TER CLASS

*Easter is the following week; Good Friday April 18th, 2025

Note:

Topic Test will be at the end of each topic

Book trawl/classroom observation will be weekly




